
This report collates laboratory data from the public- and private-sectors. Laboratory 
test data have been de-duplicated to the level of individual persons. These are 

provisional data and may be updated with further data cleaning. Case-finding method 
as captured by the laboratory information system.

COVID-19 case data

National COVID-19 daily report

29 September 2020

For any queries, contact the NICD on https://www.nicd.ac.za/contact-us/ 

Total case cumulative count by Report date and Sector
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Total cases by Age group and Sex
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This report collates laboratory data from the public- and private-sectors. Laboratory 
test data have been de-duplicated to the level of individual persons. These are 

provisional data and may be updated with further data cleaning. Case-finding method 
as captured by the laboratory information system.

COVID-19 test data

National COVID-19 daily report

29 September 2020

For any queries, contact the NICD on https://www.nicd.ac.za/contact-us/ 

Total tests and cases by Date
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Sector Private Public Number of cases

Sector Total tests % Total
tests

New tests % New
tests

Private
Public

2,406,938
1,827,045

57%
43%

7,326
5,795

56%
44%

Total 4,233,983 100% 13,121 100%

Province Total
cases

 

Total tests Total
percentage
tested positive

New
cases

New
tests

New
percentage
tested positive

Gauteng
KwaZulu-Natal
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
North West
Mpumalanga
Northern Cape
Limpopo
Unknown

219,735
118,981
110,904
89,143
46,916
29,324
27,344
16,716
15,334

50

1,490,754
743,545
645,408
440,408
257,443
104,944
176,289
98,971
91,780

184,441

14.74%
16.00%
17.18%
20.24%
18.22%
27.94%
15.51%
16.89%
16.71%

0.03%

337
183
198
128
388
157
105
192

84
4

3,888
2,146
1,912

806
1,399

424
641
563
357
985

8.67%
8.53%

10.36%
15.88%
27.73%
37.03%
16.38%
34.10%
23.53%

0.41%
Total 674,447 4,233,983 15.93% 1,772 13,121 13.51%

Percentage tested positive by Date
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